

IN THE COURT OF THE I ADDL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND
JMFC, AT: HUBBALLI

O.S.No.6/2022

Plaintiff/s : 1. Smt.Anupama w/o.Sharan Byali and
others.

Vs.

Defendant/s : 1. Smt.Sushila w/o.Veerappa Byali and
others.

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove the description of the suit properties as alleged ?
2. Whether the plaintiffs prove that the suit properties are the joint family properties of the plaintiffs and defendants as alleged ?
3. Whether due execution and attestation of the Will dated 18/3/2000 and Gift deed dated 29/10/2021 is proved ? If so, whether the plaintiffs prove that the Will dated 18/3/2000 and gift deed dated 29/10/2021 are illegal and not binding on the plaintiffs shares as alleged ?
4. Whether the plaintiffs prove that they are entitled for 1/4th share in the suit properties as alleged ?
5. Whether the plaintiffs prove actual physical possession of the suit properties as alleged ?
6. Whether the plaintiffs prove the threat of interference and dispossession as alleged ?
7. Whether the defendant No.1 proves that Sl.No.1 and 2 properties are separate self acquired properties of defendant No.1 as alleged ?
8. Whether the suit is barred by limitation as alleged ?

9. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the relief of declaration as claimed ?
10. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the relief of permanent injunction as claimed ?
11. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the relief of partition as claimed ?
12. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the suit claimed reliefs ?
13. What order or decree ?

Hubballi.
Date: 7/7/2022.

(Ganapathi Prashanth M)
I Addl. Senior Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Hubballi