

ADDITIONAL ISSUES

Whether the defendant No.1 proves that the suit of the plaintiff is bad for non inclusion of all properties ?

Issues framed on this the 25th day February, 2025.

(Sri.Raghavendra R.)
I ADDL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE
& JMFC COURT, HUBBALLI.